XV5 Series
High Power Pre-Charge Resistors
1
Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.XV5 012324JHM
See website for contact details:  www.durakool.com
• Pre-charge & discharge resistors
• Slim 12mm profile aluminium housed
• AEC-Q200 Automotive grade*

XV5-400 270 250 125 80 70 486g
XV5-500 330 310 155 80 70 610g
Example Ordering Code
X V 5 - 3 0 0 - 1 8 0 0 - J -
Series Power rating
(W) Resistance Ω Tolerance ± %
Reserved for
custom
modifications
XV5 100 1 ~ 1K D ± 0.5
150 1 ~ 1K F ± 1
200 1 ~ 2K J ± 5
250 1 ~ 2.5K K ± 10
300 1 ~ 3K
400 1 ~ 4K
500 1 ~ 5K
XV5-100 ~ XV5-250 = four mounting holes, 2 per side
XV5-300 ~ XV5-500 = six mounting holes, 3 per side
[12]
[6] [200 ± 10]
4 or 6 x ø [5.30]
Thru Holes